运输邮电主要指标

	指     标
	单  位
	2002年
	2003年
	2003年

比2002

年增长
%

	民用汽车

机动船艘数

  吨位数

邮电局（所）个数

电话交换机容量

  # 市话交换机容量

固定电话机总数

平均百人电话拥有量

客运量

旅客周转量

货运量

货物周转量
	辆

艘

净载重吨

个
门

门

部

部/百人

万人

万人公里

万吨

万吨公里
	22332

532

53436

216

509276

188600

494920

12.28

2944.4

291038.4

2032.7

185783.6
	19969

437

80722

220

656315

228768

457298

14.19

2860

291892

1935.6

185908.2
	-10.6

-17.9

51.1

1.9

28.9

21.3

-7.6

15.6

-2.9

0.3

-4.8

0.1
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